DOGS In The Swamp Ride - May 24, 2014

Leg Total Type Notes Leg Total Type Notes
0.0 Left  Turn left onto South St 0.0 Left Turn left onto South St
0.1 0.1 Right Turn right toward Southgate Pkwy 0.1 0.1 Right Turn right toward Southgate Pkwy
0.4 0.5 Left Turn left onto Southgate Pkwy 0.4 0.5 Left Turn left onto Southgate Pkwy
0.4 0.9 Left Turn left onto James St 0.4 0.9 Left Turn left onto James St
1.2 2.2 Right Turn right onto Sand Spring Ln 1.2 2.2 Right Turn right onto Sand Spring Ln
0.6 2.7 Left  Turn left onto Sand Spring Rd 0.6 2.7 Left  Turn left onto Sand Spring Rd
0.4 3.1 Right Turn right onto Blue Mill Rd 0.4 3.1 Right Turn right onto Blue Mill Rd
0.1 3.2 Left  Turn left onto Millbrook Rd 0.1 3.2 Left Turn left onto Millbrook Rd
1.0 4.2 Right Turn right onto Pleasantville Rd 1.0 4.2 Right Turn right onto Pleasantville Rd
0.5 4.7 Left  Turn left onto Long Hill Rd 0.5 4.7 Left  Turn left onto Long Hill Rd
1.9 6.6 Straight Continue onto New Vernon Rd 1.9 6.6 Straight Continue onto New Vernon Rd
0.5 7.1 Right  Turn right onto Whitebridge Rd 0.5 7.1 Right  Turn right onto Whitebridge Rd
1.2 8.2 Left  Turn left onto Pleasant Plains Rd 1.2 8.2 Left  Turn left onto Pleasant Plains Rd
0.9 9.1 Right Turn right onto Sherwood Ln 0.9 9.1 Right Turn right onto Sherwood Ln
0.6 9.7 Left  Turn left onto Forest Dr 0.6 9.7 Left  Turn left onto Forest Dr
0.3 10.0 Right Turn right onto Lupine Way 0.3 10.0 Right Turn right onto Lupine Way
0.2 10.2 Right Turn right onto Long Hill Rd 0.2 10.2 Right Turn right onto Long Hill Rd
1.0 11.2 Right Slight right onto Basking Ridge Rd 1.0 11.2 Right Slight right onto Basking Ridge Rd
0.6 11.8 Straight Continue onto S Maple Ave 0.6 11.8 Straight Continue onto S Maple Ave
2.1 13.9 Right Slight right onto N Maple Ave 1.9 13.7 Left Turn left onto Lewis St
1.0 14.9 Right Turn right onto Madisonville Rd 0.1 13.8 Left  Turn left onto S Finley Ave
0.5 15.4 Straight Continue onto Lees Hill Rd 0.6 14.4 Right Turn right onto Lake Rd
0.3 15.7 Left  Slight left onto Baileys Mill Rd 1.6 16.1 Left  Turn left onto Mt Airy Rd
0.9 16.6 Right Turn right onto Youngs Rd 0.5 16.6 Right Turn right onto Kensington Rd
1.0 17.6 Right Turn right onto Lees Hill Rd 0.3 16.9 Right Turnright onto Victoria Dr
0.0 17.6 Left Turn left onto Lindsley Rd 0.4 17.3 Left  Turn left onto Annin Rd
0.7 18.3 Right Turn right onto Long Hill Rd 0.6 17.9 Right Turn right onto Mine Brook Rd
0.4 18.7 Left Turn left onto Pleasantville Rd 0.2 18.1 Left  Turn left onto Douglas Rd
1.8 20.4 Right Turn right onto Miller Rd 1.0 19.0 Right Turn right onto Liberty Corner Rd
0.5 20.9 Left Sharp left onto Woodland Rd 1.8 20.9 Right Turn right onto US-202 N
0.6 21.5 Left Slight left onto Meyersville Rd 0.8 21.7 Left  Turn left onto Lake Rd
0.3 21.8 Left Turn left onto Spring Valley Rd 2.4 241 Straight Name changes to Willow Ave
0.2 22.0 Straight Continue onto Dicksons Mill Rd 0.5 24.6 Right Turn right onto Branch Rd
0.8 22.8 Right Turn right onto Blue Mill Rd 1.4 26.0 Straight Name changes to Hub Hollow Rd
0.2 23.0 Left Turn left onto Red Gate Rd 0.1 26.1 Right Turn right onto Mosle Rd
0.7 23.7 Right Turn right onto Van Beuren Rd 0.6 26.7 Left Slight left onto Union School House Rd
0.9 24.6 Left Turn left onto Spring Valley Rd 0.7 27.5 Right Turn right onto Roxiticus Rd
0.3 24.9 Right Slight right onto South St 1.2 28.6 Right Turn right onto Mendham Rd W
0.2 25.1 Right Turn right into parking lot 0.4 29.1 Straight Name changes to W Main St
1.6 30.7 Right Turn right onto Tempe Wick Rd
Short: http://ridewithgps.com/routes/4782359 4.3 34.9 Straight Name changes to Glen Alpin Rd
0.0 36.7 Left Continue onto Blue Mill Rd
Long: http://ridewithgps.com/routes/4782358 1.1 37.8 Left Turn left onto Van Beuren Rd
1.5 39.3 Left Turn left onto Spring Valley Rd
0.3 39.6 Right Slight right onto South St
Mike's cell: 973-879-3427 - Caren's cell: 862-812-8854 0.2 39.8 Right Turn right into parking lot




